## **TUITION AND ACADEMIC FEE SCHEDULE**

APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION FEES	
Application Fee (non-refundable)	40.00
Registration Fee - Per Term - Fall/Spring (non-refundable)	295.00
Registration Fee - Per Term - Summer (non-refundable)	175.00
3	
TUITION (Per Credit Hour)	
Undergraduate (SBC*) - Per Credit Hour - All programs	325.00
Master's (SBC*) - Per Credit Hour - All programs	315.00
Tuition Cap - Main Campus Only	
Undergraduate (SBC*) - Take up to 18 hours; pay for 12 hours	3,900.00
Master's (SBC*) - Take up to 18 hours; pay for 12 hours	3,780.00
Muster's (OBS) Take up to 10 Hours, pay for 12 Hours	0,700.00
TUITION (Spanish Online, Per Credit Hour)	
TUITION, Per Credit Hour, Spanish Online Program	150.00
REGISTRATION FEE - Per Term - Spanish Online Program	50.00
DUAL ENROLLMENT	
Dual Enrollment - Per Credit Hour	100.00
PROGRAM FEES	
OFF-CAMPUS Program Fee** - Per Credit Hour	20.00
INTERNET Program Fee*** - Per Credit Hour	80.00
NON-SBC Fee*** - Per Credit Hour, in addition to tuition and other program fees	225.00
STUDENT SERVICES FEES (Per Term - Fall & Spring)	
(On-Campus if registered for one or more courses on New Orleans campus) Undergraduate - On-Campus Students (1st 60 cr hrs completed)	225.00
(61 cr hrs + completed)	125.00
Master's, On-Campus Students	65.00
Doctoral, All Students	65.00
CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS (all students)**	
Per Credit Hour, as detailed by location	
AUDIT FEES	
All programs, per course	50.00
PROFESSIONAL DOCTORAL PROGRAMS	
Per Credit Hour - SBC*	335.00
Program Delay Fee	600.00
Per Semester - Continual Enrollment	300.00
DOCTOR OF EDUCATION PROGRAM	
	.1
Ed.D. Students pay hourly tuition rates for registered classes based on course leve Inactive Status Fee, Per Semester	600.00
Continual Enrollment, Per Semester	300.00
Student Initiated External Reader Fee	500.00
Program Delay, Per Semester	600.00
RESEARCH DOCTORAL PROGRAMS (including Th.M. & DMA)	
In Seminars:	
TUITION, Per Credit Hour (SBC*)	350.00
Per Credit Hour Cap (SBC*) - Fall/Spring	3,315.00
Per Credit Hour Cap (Non-SBC***) - Fall/Spring	4,650.00
After Seminars:	
Per Semester (SBC***) - Fall/Spring	3,315.00
Per Semester (Non-SBC***) - Fall/Spring	4,650.00
Other:	
Th.M. Thesis Fee (Continuing Enrollment, Per Semester)	550.00
Student Initiated External Reader Fee	500.00
Inactive Status Fee, Per Semester	700.00
Program Continuance Fee	900.00
Prospectus Development Course	500.00
*This program is funded by the Cooperative Program in support of Southern Baptist Students	

<sup>\*</sup>This program is funded by the Cooperative Program in support of Southern Baptist Students

## NEW ORLEANS BAPTIST THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY and LEAVELL COLLEGE

3939 Gentilly Boulevard, New Orleans, LA 70126 | 504.282.4455

www.nobts.edu | www.leavellcollege.com







<sup>\*\*</sup>This program is only partially funded by the Cooperative Program

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>This program is not funded by the Cooperative Program

INDEPENDENT STUDY FEE - LEAVELL COLLEGE & GRADUATE Supervisor's Stipend, Per Credit Hour, in addition to tuition and other program fees	175.00
Supervisor's Superia, Per Credit Hour, in addition to tuition and other program rees	175.00
OTHER ACADEMIC FEES	
Late Registration	150.00
Late Registration-Professional Doctoral Program	150.00
Late Registration/Late Drop-Research Doctoral Program Late Payment Fee	225.00 150.00
Late Orientation	150.00
Master's Thesis Fee (continuing enrollment, per semester)	525.00
Return Check Fee (also includes electronic checks)	60.00
Non-approved Student Application (NASA)	40.00
Course Change (per course, in drop/add period)	25.00
Application for Readmission Transcript Evaluation Fee	25.00 30.00
Transcript fee, official copy, payable to third party	10.00
Class Withdrawal	85.00
Seminary Withdrawal	150.00
Diploma Fee (all programs)	100.00
Absentia fee for mailing diploma	50.00
Late graduation application	150.00
THESIS/DISSERTATION FEES (MA, MMCM, EdD, PhD, DMA)	
Library & Archival Copies	300.00
DROPEGOIONAL DOCTORAL DEPORTO	
PROFESSIONAL DOCTORAL REPORTS	000.00
Library & Archival Copies Student Copies, Upon Request Each	300.00 100.00
Dissertation/Project Mailing Fee (Domestic)	75.00
Dissertation/Project Mailing Fee (International)	300.00
151010 FFF0 (D. 0 )	
MUSIC FEES (Per Semester)	
One-hour Private Lesson One-half Hour Private lesson	175.00 100.00
Class Piano or Voice	100.00
Recital Fee	50.00
	00.00
DORMITORY ROOM RENT	
Semi-Private (Per Person)	295.00
Private (Only when available) Room confirmation/deposit fee (non-refundable)	425.00 80.00
Room damage deposit (\$75 subject to refund)	195.00
APARTMENT RENT	
1-bdrm Crutcher (includes water)	535.00
1-bdrm Courtyard Singles Apt. (furnished, including utilities) 1-bdrm Courtyard Singles Apt. (unfurnished, including utilities)	535.00 435.00
1-bdrm Willingham Manor (includes water)	535.00
1-bdrm Willingham Manor (includes water) - REMODELED	605.00
2-bdrm Lipsey/Dement (includes water)	595.00
2-bdrm Grace, Oaks, MS and FL Apt. (includes water)	650.00
3-bdrm Farnsworth Apartment (includes water)	725.00
4-bdrm Farnsworth Apartment (includes water) 4-bdrm Manor Apartment (includes water)	750.00 795.00
2-bdrm Staff Village (includes water)	625.00
3-bdrm Townhouse Staff Village (includes water)	775.00
CONFIRMATION FEE - Apartment-non-refundable	100.00
APARTMENT RENTAL DEPOSIT - \$100.00 refundable	250.00
PET FRIENDLY APT RENTAL APPLICANAL PERCOLE. As well as the second of the	50.00
PET FRIENDLY APT RENTAL ADDITIONAL DEPOSIT - \$0 refundable	300.00
UNDERGRADUATE MEAL PLAN	
Meal Plan (per semester, required)	2,095.00



